basis and 

Annexure A-I, Annexure A-2 and Annexure A-3 specifically stipulates 

that the appointment made was purely on contract basis and would not 

confer any claim for regular appointment and that. t.00 was on a 

consolidated remuneration of Rs.6500/- (Rupees Six Thousand and Five 

Hundred) only per month on the terms and conditions stipulated in the 

/ 

contract. executed. 	The engagement, was also not continuous but only 

intermittently. 	Admittedly he has not completed t.hree years of 

service. 	Therefore the question whether the applicant is entitled for